FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-02-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



7.15-01

101624888 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #	XX Other RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name FIRST UNION COMMERCIAL (
Formerly	206368				
	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association				
Other					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name BUXTON ACQUISITION CO., INC.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 45 PLAINFIELD STREET					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) CHICOPEE	MASSACHUSETTS 01013 State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE					
EOD (OFFICE USE ONLY				
02/2001 DBYRNE 00000003 506268 FC:481 40.00 DP FC:482 800.00 DP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002242 FRAME: 0533

FORM	PTO	-161	ЯP
Expires 06/3		-101	. UD
CAPITOS CO.			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMARK

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and	d Address Enter for the first R	Receiving Party only.
Name	Deborah A. Basile,	, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Doherty, Wallace,	Pillsbury and Murphy, P	.C.
Address (line 2)	1414 Main Street		
Address (line 3)	Springfield, Massa	achusetts 01144-10	0.2
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	413/733-3111
Name	Deborah A. Basile,	Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Doherty, Wallace,	Pillsbury and Murphy, P	.c.
Address (line 2)	1414 Main Street		
Address (line 3)	Springfield, Massa	achusetts 01144-10	02
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	ocument #
Trademark			XX Mark if additional numbers attached
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	
	demark Application Number	_	tration Number(s)
			attached schedule
Number of	Properties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved.	# 33
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 840.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclo	osed XX Deposit Account	
Deposit A		itional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(Enter for p		eposit Account Number:	#
	A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
	•	elief, the foregoing information is true ar	nd correct and any
attac	ched copy is a true copy of the o	original document. Charges to deposit a	
indic	cated herein.	λ . ℓ ℓ ℓ ℓ	1 10 0111
Debora	h A. Basile, Esq.	Debraha Bas	Ince 2/13/01
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

U.S. TRADEMARK PORTFOLIO - BUXTON

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. DATE	REGISTRATION NO.	EXPIRATION DATE
United States	CARD-TAINER	Feb. 1, 1949	506,268	Feb. 1, 2009
	CONVERTIBLE	July 3, 1951	544,695	July 3, 2001
	CONVERTIBLE	May 20, 1997	2,062,760	May 20, 2007
	STATESMAN	Aug. 11, 1953	578,592	Aug. 11, 2003
	SPEC-TAINER	July 17, 1956	630,857	July 17, 2006
	KEY-TAINER	Jan. 5, 1965	782,638	Jan. 5, 2005
	LADY BUXTON	Jan. 12, 1965	783,046	Jan. 12, 2005
	LORD BUXTON	Jan. 12, 1965	783,047	Jan. 12, 2005
	BUXTON	Jan. 19, 1965	783,452	Jan. 19, 2005
	ORGANIZER	Mar. 29, 1966	806,179	Mar. 29, 2006
	BUXTON	Feb. 21, 1967	824,477	Feb. 21, 2007
	MUCH CLUTCH	Jan. 28, 1975	1,002,797	Jan. 28, 2005
	BB DESIGN	Oct. 13, 1981	1,172,938	Oct. 31, 2001
	DOPP	Apr. 13, 1982	1,193,631	Apr. 13, 2002
	DOPP KIT	June 8, 1982	1,197,268	June 8, 2002
	CAL-Q-CLUTCH	Jan. 18, 1983	1,224,257	Jan. 18, 2003
	CAL-Q & DESIGN	May 15, 1984	1,278,008	May 15, 2004
	CRAFTMARK	July 2, 1985	1,346,173	July 2, 2005
	BUXTON BANKER	Apr. 29, 1986	1,391,597	Apr. 29, 2006
	WEXFORD	Sept. 18, 1990	1,613,852	Sept. 18, 2010
	COLLECTION			
	PIK-ME-UPS	Aug. 11, 1992	1,706,775	Aug. 11, 2002
	DOPP & EAGLE	Jan. 26, 1993	1,748,499	Jan. 26, 2003
	DESIGN			
	LIFEBOOK- THE	Feb. 25, 1997	2,041,036	Feb. 25, 2007
	COMPLETE			
	FAMILY		+	
	ORGANIZER			
	EASY-TRAK	Mar. 11, 1997	2,042,972	Mar. 11, 2007
	PIERSON & POST	Apr. 8, 1997	2,051,293	Apr. 8, 2007
	ENSEMBLE	Dec. 2, 1997	2,117,291	Dec. 2, 2007
	CLUTCH			
	CAL-Q-	Nov. 30, 1982	1,218,386	Nov. 30, 2002
	SECRETARY			
	KEYTAINER	Mar. 14, 1922	153,132	Mar. 14, 2002
	CONTINENTAL SLIMS	Aug. 14, 1984	1,290,067	Aug. 14, 2004
	GAITOR-BAITOR	Sept. 14, 1982	1,207,918	Sept. 14, 2002

74347-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002242 FRAME: 0535

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. DATE	REGISTRATION NO.	EXPIRATION DATE
	THINFOLD (SCRIPT)	Dec. 19, 1950	535,054	Dec. 19, 2010
	CONTOUR	Aug. 14, 1962	735,840	Aug. 14, 2002

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION DATE	APPLICATION NO.	STATUS
UNITED STATES	THE WALLET YOU WEAR KAHKI BUXTON (AND DESIGN)	Jan. 15, 1999	75/621,487	Notice of Allowance Received – Use filed October 15, 2000

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, for adequate consideration which has been received and acknowledged, FIRST UNION COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, of 123 South Broad and Walnut Streets, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109, hereby releases and relinquishes its assignment and security interest of the intellectual property, including trademark registrations, patent registrations, and copyright filings of BUXTON ACQUISITION CO., INC. formerly known as DHP Limited Partnership; and

NOW, THEREFORE, FIRST UNION COMMERCIAL CORPORATION does hereby release and forever relinquish its rights as lender to the trademarks, copyright and patents as set forth on Schedule A which is attached hereto and made a part hereof including all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, copyright and patents including the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, copyright and patents and the right to reassign same.

SIGNED AS A SEALED INSTRUMENT as of this 9th day of December, 2000.

First Union Commercial Corporation

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

James D. Wilson Then personally appeared before me the above named John Brady and declared the foregoing to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of First Union

The state of the s

of the Control of the Company of the party of the control of the control

Commercial Corporation.

and the state of t

and the state of t

COLUMN TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF

, Notary-Public

My commission expires:

Notariel Seal Denice Wicker, Notary Public Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires Sept. 13, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

76383-1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002242 FRAME: 0538**

DOHERTY, WALLACE, PILLSBURY AND MURPHY, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

PAUL S. DOHERTY
SAMUEL A. MARSELLA
PHILIP J. CALLAN. JR
GARY P. SHANNON
ROBERT L. LEONARD
A. CRAIG BROWN
L. JEFFREY MEEHAN
JOHN J. MCCARTHY
DAVID J. MARTEL‡
WILLIAM P. HADLEY
BARRY M. RYAN
DEBORAH A. BASILE†
PAUL M. MALECK
CLAIRE L. THOMPSON
W. GARTH JANES**
GREGORY A. SCHMIDT
MICHAEL K. CALLAN*
MICHAEL D. SWEET*‡
JAMES J. BREGIANES*
GRACE M. CALAMITA
BERNADETTE HARRIGA

BERNADETTE HARRIGAN

ONE MONARCH PLACE SUITE 1900 SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01144-1900

TELEPHONE (413) 733-3111

TELECOPIER (413) 734-3910

E MAIL: DBASILE@DWPM.COM

ROBERT E. MURPHY MATTHEW J. RYAN, JR. OF COUNSEL

DUDLEY B. WALLACE (1900-1987) LOUIS W. DOHERTY (1898-1990) FREDERICK S. PILLSBURY (1919-1996)

REGISTERED PATENT ATTORNEY
 ALSO ADMITTED IN CONNECTICUT
 ALSO ADMITTED IN NEW YORK
 ALSO ADMITTED IN DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

February 13, 2001

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find:

- a trademark recordation form cover sheet for the release of assignment from First Union Commercial Corporation to Buxton Acquisition Co., Inc.;
- a check made payable to the United States Patent and Trademark Office in the amount of \$840.00 representing the fee pursuant to 37 C.F.R. for the recording of the release against thirty two trademark registrations and one trademark application.

Please effectuate the recordal of this document and forward to me the approved confirmation. Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Deborah A. Basile

Enclosure

Russell E. Whiteford cc: Cheryl Rice, Esq.

Curtis Johnson, Esq.

RECORDED: 02/15/2001

81014-1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002242 FRAME: 0539**